TUESDAY 5 SEPTEMBER 2017

SPECIAL EVENTS: Grain Day — Golden Grains Pavilion, Grand Parade Main Arena @ 12noon

SHOW JUDGING

Cats
Dogs
Goats

Horses in Action

Technology
Woodcutting
Cookery
Dairy Cattle
Horticulture
Dairy Cattle

Young Judges Championships

12noon
12.30pm
12.45pm
6pm

7pm
7pm-8pm

8pm-9pm

9pm
9.10pm

1lam
12 noon
12.30pm
1pm
1.30pm
2pm
2.30pm
3pm
4pm
5pm
6pm
7pm
8pm

9.30am
1lam
12noon
1pm
2pm
3pm
4pm
6pm

1pm-4pm

Bengal, SPRYNX, LA POIM.....oi ettt ettt e e et e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e annbeeeeas 9.00am
[RI=] =T oTo BN L0Te (o3 To [l =d (o = Ly o SRS 9.00am
Mohair Fleeces ..........ccccovvvvceennnnn. . ...9.00am
Refer Horses-In-Action timetable.... ...9.00am
F1in SChOOIS SA State FINAL.....couviiiiiiii et 9.00am
Refer Woodcutting Timetable ..........coiiiiiiiiiiii et 10.00am
Professional Baking ................. ....10.00am
Junior Show Competition . .11.00am

Floral Art......ccooovoieiiinnne
Young Handlers Competition.......................
Dairy Cattle Junior Handlers ChampionShip .........cooiuieiiiiiiiiiiee e 6.00pm

MAIN ARENA
Grand Parade
Isuzu Team D-MAX
ShowTime Freestyle Motor X Team
Polocrosse
RAA Fireworks
Harness Racing
Isuzu Team D-MAX
State Drone Championship
Oz Rocketman
Motorcycle Tunnel of Fire
V8 Ute Challenge
ShowTime Freestyle Motor X Team
RAA fireworks
Meet the Performers

GOLDEN NORTH STAGE
The Band of the SA Police
Gen Z—Teen Pop Group
Seed to Store Awards
Zimbabwe Brothers
Golden North Ice Cream Eating Competition
DIVA Live!
Head First Acrobats
Gen Z—Teen Pop Group
Zimbabwe Brothers
The Band of the SA Police
DIVA Live!
Head First Acrobats
Rock Group of the Royal Australian Navy Band

GOYDER STAGE
Citizenship Ceremony
Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop
Peppa Pig and Family—Muddle Puddles Show
Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop
Nick Jr's PAW Patrol — Ready for Action!
Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop
The Emma & Lachy Tour
Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop

ABC RADIO JUBILEE STAGE
Afternoons

KIDS CORNER - GOYDER PLAZA

11.30am FREE Supervised Giant Games & Activities
11.30am Wobbles the Clown
12.30pm Amazing Drumming Monkeys
1.30pm The Funny Farmers
2.30pm Amazing Drumming Monkeys
3.30pm Band of the SA Police
4.30pm Amazing Drumming Monkeys
ROVING ENTERTAINMENT
8.30am Dutch Organ Grinder (Goodwood Road Gate (N/E))
10am Dutch Organ Grinder (Kids Corner)
11.30am Dutch Organ Grinder (Goodwood Road Gate (N/E))
1pm Dutch Organ Grinder (Kids Corner)
2pm Dutch Organ Grinder (Kids Corner)

ACOUSTIC MUSIC
11.30am, 5.30pm Kingsway Gourmet
PIG RACING AND DIVING
10.30am, 12noon, 1pm, 2pm, 4pm and 5pm
Musical Warm-up before each race
10.15am, 11.45am, 12.45pm, 1.45pm, 3.45pm, 4.45pm

DEMONSTRATIONS
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTRE
Demonstrations daily
DOG PAVILION
Disc-gility 12 -1pm
EXHIBITION MILKING DAIRY: 3.30pm onwards
GOYDER PAVILION, Next to Garden Cafe
Professional Baking Competition @10am
MILKING BARN
Demonstrations 10am, 11.30am, 1pm, 3pm, 4.30pm
PET CENTRE STAGE
Demonstrations @ 10.15am to 4.45pm
PIGS & PEOPLE Pig Pavilion @ 11am, 1pm, 3pm
THE CELLAR DOOR EXPERIENCE
Wine Tastings @ 1.30pm, 2.30pm, 3.30pm, 4.30pm, 5.30pm,
Beer/Cider Tastings @ 6.30pm
Olive Oil Tastings @ 10.45am, 11.30am, 12.15pm
THE LEARNING CENTRE Demonstrations between 9am & 5pm
THE OLD RAM SHED Sheep Shearing Demonstrations @ 10am,
12noon, 1pm, 3pm, 4pm



