TUESDAY 5 SEPTEMBER 2017

SPECIAL EVENTS: Grain Day - Golden Grains Pavilion, Grand Parade Main Arena @ 12noon

SH		, 11	ID	CI	NIC	
>н	l JVV		,,,		Nt.	

12noon

8pm

0.1011 00201110		
Cats	Bengal, Sphynx, La Perm	9.00am
Dogs	Refer Dog Judging Program	9.00am
Goats	Mohair Fleeces	9.00am
Horses in Action	Refer Horses-In-Action timetable	9.00am
Technology	F1 in Schools SA State FInal	9.00am
Woodcutting	Refer Woodcutting Timetable	10.00am
Cookery	Professional Baking	10.00am
Dairy Cattle	Junior Show Competition	11.00am
Horticulture	Floral Art	2.15pm
Dairy Cattle	Young Handlers Competition	6.00pm
Young Judges Championships	Dairy Cattle Junior Handlers Championship	6.00pm

MAIN ARENA

Grand Parade

12.30pm	Isuzu Team D-MAX	11.30am	FREE Supervised Giant Games & Activities
12.45pm	ShowTime Freestyle Motor X Team	11.30am	Wobbles the Clown
6pm	Polocrosse	12.30pm	Amazing Drumming Monkeys
7pm	RAA Fireworks	1.30pm	The Funny Farmers
7pm-8pm	Harness Racing	2.30pm	Amazing Drumming Monkeys
	Isuzu Team D-MAX	3.30pm	Band of the SA Police
	State Drone Championship	4.30pm	Amazing Drumming Monkeys
8pm-9pm	Oz Rocketman		
	Motorcycle Tunnel of Fire		ROVING ENTERTAINMENT
	V8 Ute Challenge	8.30am	Dutch Organ Grinder (Goodwood Road Gate (N/E))
	ShowTime Freestyle Motor X Team	10am	Dutch Organ Grinder (Kids Corner)
9pm	RAA fireworks	11.30am	Dutch Organ Grinder (Goodwood Road Gate (N/E))
9.10pm	Meet the Performers	1pm	Dutch Organ Grinder (Kids Corner)
		2pm	Dutch Organ Grinder (Kids Corner)

GOLDEN NORTH STAGE

	GOLDEN NORTH GIAGE
11am	The Band of the SA Police
12 noon	Gen Z—Teen Pop Group
12.30pm	Seed to Store Awards
1pm ·	Zimbabwe Brothers
1.30pm	Golden North Ice Cream Eating Competition
2pm	DIVA Live!
2.30pm	Head First Acrobats
3pm	Gen Z—Teen Pop Group
4pm	Zimbabwe Brothers
5pm	The Band of the SA Police
6pm	DIVA Live!
7pm	Head First Acrobats

GOYDER STAGE

Rock Group of the Royal Australian Navy Band

	COLDEK GLAGE
9.30am	Citizenship Ceremony
11am	Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop
12noon	Peppa Pig and Family—Muddle Puddles Show
1pm	Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop
2pm	Nick Jr's PAW Patrol – Ready for Action!
3pm	Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop
4pm	The Emma & Lachy Tour
6pm	Tinker Tailor's Magical Toy Shop

ABC RADIO JUBILEE STAGE

1pm-4pm	Afternoons

ACOUSTIC MUSIC

KIDS CORNER - GOYDER PLAZA

11.30am, 5.30pm Kingsway Gourmet

PIG RACING AND DIVING

10.30am, 12noon, 1pm, 2pm, 4pm and 5pm Musical Warm-up before each race 10.15am, 11.45am, 12.45pm, 1.45pm, 3.45pm, 4.45pm

DEMONSTRATIONS

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY CENTRE

Demonstrations daily **DOG PAVILION** Disc-gility 12 -1pm

EXHIBITION MILKING DAIRY: 3.30pm onwards GOYDER PAVILION, Next to Garden Cafe Professional Baking Competition @10am

MILKING BARN

Demonstrations 10am, 11.30am, 1pm, 3pm, 4.30pm

PET CENTRE STAGE

Demonstrations @ 10.15am to 4.45pm

PIGS & PEOPLE Pig Pavilion @ 11am, 1pm, 3pm

THE CELLAR DOOR EXPERIENCE

Wine Tastings @ 1.30pm, 2.30pm, 3.30pm, 4.30pm, 5.30pm,

Beer/Cider Tastings @ 6.30pm

Olive Oil Tastings @ 10.45am, 11.30am, 12.15pm

THE LEARNING CENTRE Demonstrations between 9am & 5pm THE OLD RAM SHED Sheep Shearing Demonstrations @ 10am,

12noon, 1pm, 3pm, 4pm